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COWIN Product Datasheet

CW-NZ-0194
2.4-2.5G/5.15-5.85G PCB Antenna

Key Features
Frequency:2.4-2.5G/5.15-5.85G
|-PEX Connector

1.13 Cable

Dimensions: 40*8.1*0.8mm
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COWIN

Product Datasheet

1. Antenna Electrical Characteristics

Band (MHz)
Frequency (MHz)
VSWR

Efficiency (%)

Peak Gain (dBi)
Impendance (Ohm)
Polarisation

Max. Input Power (W)
Connector Type

2. Material and environmental characteristics

2.4-2.5G/5.15-5.85G
2
77.54%
4.15
50
Vertical
10
I-PEX

External structure

Inner structure

Cable Type

Connector Type
Dimensions (mm)

Antenna color

Operation Temperature
Storage Temperature
Antenna Storage life(year)

Substance Compliance

N/A
Connector/Cable/PCB
RF1.13
I-PEX
40*8.1*0.8MM
Green
-40 to +80
-40 to +80
10
ROHS
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Specification(Free Test): 4 | Gum back 39*8%0.13MM 1
Frequency Range:2.4-2.5G/5.15-5.85G 3 | connector 1.13 I-PEX 1{equivalents) 1
_HUWQann“ S00) 2 Cable P1.13MM Black double tin wire 1
V.S W.R:=2.0 1 PCB 40*8.1%0.8mm green i
100% Continutity short and open circuit test NO|  MName Description aTy Remark
Materials,parts and process must by environmentally (ROHS) . |+5.0 | Approved F——
A 430 Part NO. Av
X_|#1.0|Checked Part name PCB Antenna
HX |02 _ CW P/NO. CW-NZ-0194 Cowin Antenna
00t [ +0.1| Drawing REV | Unit | File
i) XL | m/m | sheet: 171
A I B C I 5] I E | E I G

tenna.com
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Antenna Measurement Conditions:
Mounted on Ground Plane of 280 x 80 mm
Measured in Certified 3D Anechoic Chamber
The network analyzer is Agilent 5071c

The comprehensive tester is Agilent cmv500
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4.1 VSWR

Tred BHE swrR 1U/ Ref1U  Cal 1

w11 2400000  GHz 13476 U

# \ 2 2.500q00  GHz 15685 U

A3 5150000 GHz 14536 U

mn ; v SE50000 oA 8568 O

L4 \\ // \\
g \}Mk\/
ar; fb Start 1 GHz Fb 0dBm Stop 7 GHz
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4.2 Efficiency
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4.4 3D&2D Radiation Patterns

2400 0MHz H+V, Eff 77.5% Back View
Z

327
1.43
042
-2.26

41
594
-1.78
-9.63

1147
-13.31
-15.15
-16.99
-18.84
-20.68
-22.52
-24.36
-26.21
= 2805

2400.0MHz Total(E1-X2), Max= 3.03dBi 2400.0MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= 3.08dBi
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2450.0MHz H+V, Eff 70.4% Back View
Z

283
0.99
-0.85
-2.69
454
-6.38
-8.22
-10.06
-11.9
-13.75
-15.59
-17.43
-19.27
211
-22 96
-24.8
-26.64
= | -28.48

2450.0MHz Total(E1-XZ), Max= 1.78dBi 2450.0MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= 2.78dBi
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2500.0MHz H+V, Eff 65.2%

Back View

Z Z

2500.0MHz Tetal(E1-XE), Max= 1.00dBi
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2500.0MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= 2.55dBi
1
2;_}5 0 2
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-10.34
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-14.03
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214
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5150.0MHz H+V, Eff 67.5%
Z

Back View !

3.92
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-3.45
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5150.0MHz Total(E1-XZ), Max= 2.31dBi
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5500.0MHz H+V, Eff 53.8% Back View !
Z 2.87
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5500.0MHz TetaliE1-%Z), Max= 0.86dBi 5500.0MHz TotaliE2-YZ), Max= 2.87dBi
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5850.0MHz H+V, Ef. 55.5% Back View

Z

5850.0MHz TotaliE1-XZ), Max= 3.12dBi 5850.0MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= 4.01dBi
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